

NODZEV

*709051523

PO BOX 945

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DNR209090

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER B04-558-2316

304-267-8959 W HARLEY MILLER CONTRACTORS IN

MARTINSBURG WV 25402

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES ELKINS OFFICE RANDOLPH CENTER - SUITE 222 1200 HARRISON AVENUE ELKINS, WV 26241

DATE PRINT		TERMS OF SA	(LE	SHIP VIA		FO	Б	FREIGHTTERMS
01/02/ BID OPENING DATE:		6 /2009			BTD OI	PENTNG T		•30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER			PRICE	AMOUNT
			INO					
0001	GENERAL CO	LS 1 DNSTRUCI	:	968-42	•	1,840,	66.660	*1,840,000.00
	THE WEST VECTOR OF THE WEST VECTOR OF THE SECOND SECOND OF THE SECOND OF	/IRGINIA BIDS E IS AND A TATE PAF IV 25411 PREPARE	DIVI ROM R DDITI K, 2 IN D BY	HASING DIVISSION OF NATUESPONSIBLE VONS TO THE ESOUTH WASHIN ACCORDANCE WALPHA ASSOCIEMN, WV 26501	JRAL RI JENDORS BATHHOU NGTON S VITH CO LATES	ESOURCES S FOR USE AT B STREET,	ERKELEY BERKELE	
	AT BERKELE FAILURE TO RESULT IN REPRESENT	EY SPRIM ATTENI BID DIS MORE TH	GS ST THE QUALI IAN ON	NFERENCE WII ATE PARK HEA MANDATORY PA FICATION. AN E FIRM AT TH	ADQUART REBID (I INDIY HE PRE-	IERS AT CONFEREN VIDUAL M -BID CON	11:00 A ICE WILL IAY NOT IFERENCE.	
1	ľ	ŧ	1	PECIFICATION		ZOTIDI EO	, 1	,
	THE REQUES	E	'RANK V PUR 019 W HARLE	ON MAY BE OWHITTAKER, SECTION MAY BE OF THE CONTRIBUTION STATES OF THE CONTRIBUTION STATES OF THE CONTRIBUTION STATES OF THE CONTRIBUTION MAY BE SECTION MAY	SENIOR SE		NTACTING	AAR 26 PM 1: 15
		I	1	♥-2310 M.WHITTAKER@	ωwv.gφ	V	\ <i>\\</i> /\	, PURCHASING
	PLANS AND	5	INWAH	NS MAY BE OF E LAVIGNE ASSOCIATES,	BTAINEI	D BY CON	TACTING:	DIVISION
			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERM	**************************	narani rahi rahi kandi Kinaranan kalawaran ini rahi katani gani na ga		
SIGNATURE W	Vailey =				304 <u>-</u> 267-	-8959	DATE	3/28/09
The Chairman &	President	FEIN 55-0	0618361			ADDI	RESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
7811	ENACEDONO			RT NAME AND ADI	DDECCIA	I CDACE AD	OVE LABEL	בה יועבאוהספי



*709051523

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

W HARLEY MILLER CONTRACTORS IN

304-267-8959

Request for Quotation

DNR209090

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

804-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES ELKINS OFFICE

PO BOX 945 RANDOLPH CENTER - SUITE 222 MARTINSBURG WV 25402 1200 HARRISON AVENUE ELKINS, WV 26241

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/02/2009				
BID OPENING DATE: 03/26		BID (PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	209 PR	 AIRIE AVENUE		
		TOWN, WV 26501		
	1	6-8216 EXT. 134		
	FAX 30	4-296-8245		-
TECHNICAL QU	ESTIONS MA	Y BE SUBMITTED IN	WRITING TO	
1	§ 1	WV PURCHASING D		1 1
AT FRANK.M.V	#ITTAKER@W	V.GOV OR VIA FAX	AT 304-558-4115.	
		QUESTIONS IS 01,		a carronament
ALL TECHNICA	LL QUESTION:	S WILL BE ADDRESS	SED BY ADDENDUM	2
EXHIBIT 5				
TION FOR A PREQUIRES EACH SUBMIT AT THE BID. THE SIGNED AND SECOND CHAPTER 21 CONTICE TO PROTICE TO	PUBLIC IMPROCE VENDOR TO THE SAME TIME ENCLOSED SUBMITTED WE SEED THE WEST SEED PURCHASE SQUALIFICATE OF THE SECONDERS OF THE	NG AFFIDAVIT WITTION OF SUCH BID	TION CONTRACT FOR THE WORK TO FOR THE WORK TO FOR THE WITH PAVIT MUST BE FOR ARTICLE 1D, FAILURE TO SUBTHE THE BID SHALL THE BE PERFORMED	
IS RECEIVED.	£ 1	YS AFTER THE NOTI		
CANCELLATION	1 """"	ECTOR OF PURCHASI		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·]	ONTRACT IMMEDIATE	1	
1	1 1	THE MATERIALS OF	l .	
SUPPLIED ARE		HER TOR OUALITY OR EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COL	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	<u>aranteen kalen kilein kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan ka</u>	TELEPHONE 304-26	7-8959 PATE	3-26-09
True Chairman & President	FEIN 55-0618361			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Charrian & Freshiest	22-0010301		ADDITEOU CHANGE	O . O DE NOTED ADOTE



MODZMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER DNR209090

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

ELKINS OFFICE

RANDOLPH CENTER - SUITE 222

1200 HARRISON AVENUE

ELKINS, WV 26241

*709051523 304-267-8959 W HARLEY MILLER CONTRACTORS IN PO BOX 945

MARTINSBURG WV 25402

DATE:PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
01/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 0.3/0				
LINE QUANTITY	6/ 2009 CAT	BID (DPENING TIME 01 UNIT PRICE	3.0.PM AMOUNT
	NO NO			
WITH THE S HERE IN.	PECIFICATION:	S OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
THE HIGHER RATES AS E	OF THE U.S. STABLISHED FO	PR MORGAN COUNTY, 21-5A, ET, SEQ.	ABOR MINIMUM WAGE PURSUANT	
INTEREST F REQUIRED B OR IN ANY	OR PAYMENTS I Y STATE LAW) AMERICAN INS	RENCES MADE TO AP DUE (EXCEPT FOR A CONTAINED IN THI FITUTE OF ARCHITE FRACT ARE HEREBY	NY INTEREST S CONTRACT CTS DOCUMENTS	
		VENDOR IS REQUI		
ALL OF THE OF THIS CO	I I	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
OF COMMERC ISSUANCE OF THE BID DO	IAL GENERAL 1 F CONTRACT.	SSFUL VENDOR SHAI LIABILITY INSURAN UNLESS OTHERWISE MINIMUM AMOUNT (250,000.	ICE PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN	
FURNISH PRO	oor of Buildi	RANCE: SUCCESSI RS RISK - ALL RI OF THE AMOUNT C	SK INSURANCE IN	
SUBMITTED N BIDDER SHA MATERIAL BO	YABLE TO THE WITH EACH BII LL ALSO FURN OND FOR 100%	AS A BID BOND. SH A PERFORMANCE OF THE AMOUNT OF VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	RGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR/ THE CONTRACT.	
SIGNATURE W Dailey	ے	TELEPHONE 304-267	-8959 PATE 3-2	&- 09
TIVE Chairman & President	FEIN 55-0618361			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODOR

DATE PRINTED

*709051523

PO BOX 945

MARTINSBURG WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

W HARLEY MILLER CONTRACTORS IN

25402

TERMS OF SALE

304-267-8959

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DNR209090

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER <u> 304-558-2316</u>

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

ELKINS OFFICE RANDOLPH CENTER - SUITE 222

FO.B.

1200 HARRISON AVENUE

ELKINS, WV

26241 FREIGHT TERMS

SHIP VIA

LINE OUANTITY UOP CAT TEMMUMBER UNITFROCE AMOUNT BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. (XX) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUNINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPEAT, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS NORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS NORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF NACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT FURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUNINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUNINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUNINUM, GLASS OR STEEL RODUCTS MAY BE SECRETARISES FORTERNS AND CONDITIONS POREIGN MADE ALUNINUM, GLASS OR STEEL HODUCTS MAY BE SECRETARISES FORTERNS AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TO Chairmen & Presigns ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	01/02/2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS WINDER \$100,000 PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. XX) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUNINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEO., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF FUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN \$50,000 POWERS HORD FOR THAN \$50,000 POWERS HORD FOR THAN \$50,000 POWERS HORD FOR THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF NACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 FOUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 FOUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 FOUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 FOUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, REDUCTS MAY BE SECRETARE SOLVEROR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS HORD WAY AND CONDITIONS PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS HORD WAY AND CONDITIONS PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS HORD WAY AND CONDITIONS PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT HERE AN	BID OPENING DATE:	(40)404040404040404040404040404040404040		8-3-4-00-8		atambanaanaanaa	PE	kannan dan dikambalah dan bibah bandi da	01	
TRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA A LETTER OF CREDIT SUMNITED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. (XX) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUNINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS NORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE SEE REVERSE SUBFORTERMS AND CONDITIONS ***SUBPRISED OF THE MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE SEE REVERSE SUBFORTERMS AND CONDITIONS ***SUBPRISEDED ON THE SUBPRISED ON THE SUBPR	LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUN	IBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS NORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE SECRETERS SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PAGE 6-09	T S S T U A B	RREVOCABLE IN COLVENT SURE TO STATE OF WEST OF A STATE	ETTER Y COME OF VIRGI BOND V OO. PE IN LIEU OR AND ANCE BO ROOFII	OF (PANY) INIA. VILL ERSON J OF MATE	CREDIT, OF AUTHORIZE A LETTE ONLY BE A IAL OR BUS THE 5% BI ERIAL BONE A TWO (2	BOND IN TO DO COME TO DO COME TO DO	FUR ED FO THE P	NISHED BY A USINESS IN T IT SUBMITTEI R PROJECTS CKS ARE NOT ERFORMANCE	'HE	
SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM CLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE SECRET EXPRESES IDEFORTERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE AND CONDITIONS	E	EXHIBIT 7	IINUM,	GLAS	SS & STEEI	IN PUI		C WORKS		
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 3-26-09	SAPINS GIFD T	EQ., EVERY OLITERATION, FOUBLIC WORKS, IN THE CASE OF THAN \$50 CASE, OR STEEL ARE REQUIRED ADDITION, FOR USE AT THE PRODUCT 1	CONTRACE WHERE OF STEE O,000 CO UIRED, EL PRO ITEMS IE SITE IINUM, ES LESS	CT FC, IMP FINE THE FEL ON OR WE ODUCTOR OF ME OF ME OF ME OF ME OF THAS	PR CONSTRUE PROVEMENT COST IS LLY, WHERE ERE MORE STATE WI S PRODUCE IACHINERY PUBLIC WO SS OR STEE IN \$50,000	OR MAIN OR MAIN MORE THE THAN 10 LL ACCH OR EQUI- OR EQUI- ORKS SHA L, UNLI	RE HAN OST O , OT HE M HES S	CONSTRUCTION NANCE OF \$50,000 ANI OF STEEL IS 00 POUNDS OF ONLY ALUMIN UNITED STATE ENT PURCHASE BE MADE OF THE COST OF	O, S S S S S S S S S	
		~	ALUMI			ERMS AND CO	NDITION	ONS		
Tyre Chairman & President FEIN 55-0618361 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE						304-26	7 - 89	959	3-26	>-09
35 0030001	Tiple Chairman	& President FE	^{an} 55-061	8361				ADDRESS CHAI	IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*709051523

PO BOX 945

MARTINSBURG WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25402

W HARLEY MILLER CONTRACTORS IN

304-267-8959

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DNR209090

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER <u> 304 - 558 - 2316</u>

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

ELKINS OFFICE RANDOLPH CENTER - SUITE 222

1200 HARRISON AVENUE

ELKINS, WV 26241

TERMS OF SALE: FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FOR: 01/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE: o:3/26/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IT THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 **EXHIBIT** 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED to abide by the following schedule in issuing CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: 1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN AND SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-267-8959 DATE 26, _09 Z FEIN 55-0618361 Chairman & President ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNR209090

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

26241

*709051523 304-267-8959 W HARLEY MILLER CONTRACTORS IN PO BOX 945

MARTINSBURG WV 25402

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
ELKINS OFFICE
RANDOLPH CENTER - SUITE 222
1 1200 HARRISON AVENUE
ELKINS, WV

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. 01/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE: <u>03/26/2009</u> BID OPENING TIME 30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER **AMOUNT** THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DİVISION. \$END A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL 2) INTERESTED PARTIES AND IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID **OPENING DATE** 3) ALL ADDENDA \$HOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL SUBMITTED STATE BIDDERS AND TO THE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS TO BIDDING DOCUMENT APPLY THE ΦRIGINAL -SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 1 HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS : 1-21+09 的0.1 1-29+09 NO. 2 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE 3-26-09 TELEPHONE 267-8959 55-0618361 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE Chairman & President



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-267-8959

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DNR209090

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

26241

W HARLEY MILLER CONTRACTORS IN PO BOX 945

*709051523

MARTINSBURG WV 25402

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES ELKINS OFFICE RANDOLPH CENTER - SUITE 222 Þ 1200 HARRISON AVENUE ELKINS, WV

DATE PRINTED TER	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
01/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 0:3/.26/	2000	PTD 0	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	TEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO. 3 .	2-2-09	·· No. 6 .	.3-4-09	
NO. 4 .	2-22-09	No. 7 .	.3-17-09	-
NO. 5	2-27-09	• •		
		E TO CONFIRM TH FOR REJECTION	E RECEIPT OF THE OF THE BIDS.	
REPRESENTATION OF AND ANY STATE INFORMATION	ON MADE OR AS ION HELD BETV E PERSONNEL I ISSUED IN WRI	RSTAND THAT ANY SSUMED TO BE MA VEEN VENDOR'S R IS NOT BINDING ITING AND ADDED ICIAL ADDENDUM	DE DURING ANY EPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE TO THE	
) aily ?		NATURE	
W. Harley M	ilÆer Contracto	ors, Inccom	PANY	
March 26, 2	009	DAT	'E	
REV. 11/96				
	CONTRACTOR	RS LICENSE		
PERSONS DESING STATE MUST BY LICENSE. APICANTAL COMPT	RING TO PERFO LICENSED ARD IS EMPOWE PLICATIONS FO ACTING THE WE LEX, BUILDING PHONE: (304)	ERED TO ISSUE TO PRESENT OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	WORK IN THIS NIA CONTRACTORS HE CONTRACTORS S LICENSE MAY BE VISION OF LABOR CHARLESTON, WV	
SIGNATURE Wailey &		TELEPHONE 267		26-09
Chairman & President	55-0618361			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*709051523

PO BOX 945

MARTINSBURG WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25402

W HARLEY MILLER CONTRACTORS IN

304-267-8959

Request for Quotation

DNR209090

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES ELKINS OFFICE

RANDOLPH CENTER - SUITE 222

1200 HARRISON AVENUE

ELKINS, WV

26241

DATE PRINTED	TEF	MS OF SALE		SHIPV	IA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE:	00/05/						
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	03/26/ <u>-</u>		CAT			PENING TIME	-01;30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUM	1BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
						Einderlande der der der der der der der der der d	
WEST	VTRGTNT	STAT	E COI	E 21-11-1	1 REOUT	RES ANY	
I t		\$ t		NCLUDE TH		1	
	NSE NUMBE						
							Arman
BIDD	ER TO COM	PLETE	:				
			W.	Harlev Mil	ler Cont	ractors, Inc.	
CONT	RACTORS 1	AME:			icr cour		• • •
CONT	RACTORS I	TCENS	E NO	: WYC	05270		
	.01010100 1	1-07					
						TO FURNISH A	· ·
					E PRIOF	TO ISSUANCE	OF _
A PU	RCHASE OF	DER/¢	ONTRA	CT			
			71 77 7	T T C'A D T T T	75. T. T	****	
			APE	LICABLE I	ıAW		
	WEST VIRO	TNTA	STATE	CODE. PU	RCHASIN	G DIVISION RU	T.E
						OVIDED IN	
						HE PURCHASING	
pivi:	SION IS 7	HE SO	LE AU	THORITY G	OVERNIN	G THIS	
PROC	UREMENT.						
			~ * * ** ** **				T
						ON MANUALS, O ICH CONTRADIC	
						THE SOURCES	
						D AND OF NO	***
BFFE							
						AVVOCAMENTATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	
1		1 1			•	NTRACTOR FILE	li control de la control de
FOR 1	BANKRUPTO	Y PRO	TECTI	ON, THIS	CONTRAC	T IS AUTOMATI	
		TO AOT	D, AN	D IS TERM	ITNATED	WITHOUT FURTH	EK
ORDE	Χ					ATTENDED TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TH	
राम् स	1/2005	-				**************************************	NA SECONDARIO
	,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	·	//www.		
SIGNATUAE	<u> </u>		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	DATE . OC
Cames W L	ailey 2				TELEPHONE 304-2	267-8959	3-26-09
™ c hairman & Pres	sident $\int_{\mathbb{R}}^{\mathbb{R}}$	EIN 85	-06183				ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN DE	SECULLING				ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LA	VDELED 'VENDOD'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNR209090

PAGE 9

******ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OR

FRANK WHITTAKER

*709051523 304-267-8959 W HARLEY MILLER CONTRACTORS IN PO BOX 945

MARTINSBURG WV 25402

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES ELKINS OFFICE RANDOLPH CENTER - SUITE 222 1 1200 HARRISON AVENUE

ELKINS, WV 26241

DATE PRINTED F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA **FREIGHT TERMS** 01/02/2009 **BID OPENING DATE:** 2009 OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. IINF QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WA\$HINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 2\$305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: 44 REQ. NO.: DNR209090 BID OPENING DATE: 03./26/09 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-267+3847 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: James W∣ Dailey, II SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE - 26-09 TELERHONE 304-267-8959 55-0618361 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE airman & President



ADDOU

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

DNR209090

F.O.B.

PAGE	
10	

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

*709051523 304-267-8959
W HARLEY MILLER CONTRACTORS IN PO BOX 945
MARTINSBURG WV 25402

**B04-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES ELKINS OFFICE RANDOLPH CENTER - SUITE 222

1200 HARRISON AVENUE ELKINS, WV
26241

SHIP VIA

01/02/1 BID OPENING DATE:	2009					···						
BID OPENING DATE:	ESS 1920 1920 1920 1920	23 <u>/</u> :26/_		00 1 0002		488488488	1200 300 300 300	BID (PEI	NING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP		AT.		ITEMNU	MBER		UNITPRI	3 E	TAUOMA
				<u> (120 Kilologis)</u>	10100001010	<u> </u>			(0) 00 00 00 00 00			
	*****		T					ر بدر بدر بدر بدر بدر بدر بدر بدر بدر بد				6 50
	****	THIS	LS.	LHE	ENT) OF.	RFQ	DNR209	90	****	TOTAL:	41,840,000.00
					I							
		:										
					1							
									`•			
						,						
				-								,
				-								
				S	EE REV	ERSE S	IDE FOR	TERMS AND CO				
SIGNATURE	1 Wai	len 3						TELEPHONE 26	7-89	959	DATE -	26-09
TITYE	₽ Drano≛ -	I FE	EE /	7640	OC 4	~~~~~~				ADDRES	······	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Chairman d)618 O IN		T NIABA	IE ANIEN	ADDDECC	INICI			ים יעראום חי

ALTERATIONS & ADDITIONS TO BERKELEY SPRINGS BATH HOUSE DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES FORM OF PROPOSAL-1

Name of Bidder:

W. Harley Miller Contractors, Inc.

Address of Bidder:

P. O. Box 945 1193 Hedgesville Road Martinsburg, WV 25402

Phone Number of Bidder:

304-267-8959

WV Contractors License No.

WV005270

We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to bidders, drawings, and specifications, hereby proposes to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding documents.

Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in numbers.

£1,840,000.00

Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in words.

One million, eight hundred forty thousand dollars

ALTERATIONS & ADDITIONS TO BERKELEY SPRINGS BATH HOUSE DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES FORM OF PROPOSAL-2

ALTERNATES Additive Alternate No. 01 Contractor to provide price for modular building as descrion Sheet A-1.1A, and section 01230.	bed
Additive Alternate No. 01 Amount:	
One housed thousand dollars (\$ 100,000.00) (Total to be written in words) (Total to be written in numbers)	
Additive Alternate No. 02 contractor to provide price for deletion of Interior Storm Windows and addition of replacement windows as outlined in Specification Section 01230.	1
Additive Alternate No. 02 Amount:	
Eighten thought dollars (\$ 18,000.00 (Total to be written in numbers)	_)
<u>UNIT PRICES</u> Unit prices to be as described in Section 01270 For masonry repairs in dollars pe square foot.	r
Torty do las/SQ.FT (\$ 40.00 /SQ/I) (Total to be written in words) (Total to be written in numbers)	<u>=</u> T)

ALTERATIONS & ADDITIONS TO BERKELEY SPRINGS BATH HOUSE DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES FORM OF PROPOSAL-3

The bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the Owner reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any condition of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

The Bidder, if successful and awarded the contract, agrees that all work is to be complete within 240 consecutive calendar days following receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed. For each calendar day of delay in achieving completion, the Contractor shall be liable for, and shall pay the Owner liquidated damages in the amount of \$100 per day.

Any work performed or any materials contracted for prior to the receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed, shall be at the Bidder's risk.

PROGRESS PAYMENTS - The CONTRACTOR will make current estimates in writing once each month on AIA Forms G702 and G703 on or before the date set by the OWNER at the time of starting the WORK. The progress payments shall be a true estimate of the materials complete in place and the amount of WORK performed in accordance with the CONTRACT during the preceding month and the value thereof figured at the CONTRACT unit prices or based on the approved schedule of value. Should there be any doubt of the OWNER as to the integrity of any part of the COMPLETED work, the estimates for that portion will not be allowed modified by the CONTRACTOR accordingly. CONTRACTOR shall submit evidence to document the extent of progress payments as required by the OWNER.

Progress payments will not be made when the total value of the WORK done since the last estimate amounts to less than Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00). From the total of the amounts ascertained as payable, an amount equivalent to and in accordance with Article 9 of A201-1997 Supplementary Conditions of the State of West Virginia will be deducted and retained by the OWNER until completion of the entire CONTRACT in an acceptable manner. The balance, less all previous payments, will be certified for payment by the OWNER.

When the WORK under contract has been completed and its acceptance is recommended by the OWNER, the retainage shall be released and paid to the CONTRACTOR.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: W. Harley Miller Contractors, Inc.		
Authorized Signature Jones W Dilley 3	Date: _	March 26, 2009
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/08)		



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF Berkeley , TO-WIT:
I, <u>James W. Dailey</u> , II , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of <u>W. Harley Miller Contractors</u> , Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
W. Harley Miller Contractors, Inc. (Company Name)
By: W
Date: March 26, 2009 Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 26 th day of March.
By Commission expires October 7 2012 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LEOCADIA J. MILLER 338 AUBURN STREET MARTINSBURG, WV 25401 My commission expires October 7, 2012 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LEOCADIA J. MILLER 338 AUBURN STREET MARTINSBURG, WV 25401 (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Jan 2009

Department of Agency Natural Resources REQ.P.O# DNR209090

BID BOND

KNOW ALL N	IEN BY THESE F	PRESENTS, That we	e, the undersigned, $ abla$	<u>/. Harley Miller Con</u>	tractors, Inc.
of POBox	(945	, <u>Martinsburg</u>	g, WV 25402	_, as Principal, and $_{ m Ira}$	velers Casualty and Surety Company
of America of One Tow	<u>er Square</u> , <u>Ha</u>	artford, CT	, a corporation or	ganized and existing ι	inder the laws of the State of
Connecticut with	its principal offic	e in the City of <u>Hart</u>	ford	, as Surety, are held	and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Ob	ligee, in the pena	al sum of <u>Five Perce</u>	ent of Amount Bid	(\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be ma	de, we jointly and	l severally bind ours	elves, our heirs, adm	inistrators, executors,	successors and assigns.
The Condition	of the above obl	igation is such that v	vhereas the Principa	has submitted to the	Purchasing Section of the
Department of Adminis	tration a certain t	oid or proposal, attac	hed hereto and mad	e a part hereof, to ente	er into a contract in writing for
Alterations and Add	tions to Bathho	ouse at Berkeley S	prings State Park		
NOW THERE	FORE,	•			
(b) If said bid hereto and shall furnist agreement created by	n any other bonds the acceptance of xpressly understo	ed and the Principal s s and insurance requ f said bid, then this c bod and agreed that	ired by the bid or pro obligation shall be nu	posal, and shall in all I and void, otherwise t	h the bid or proposal attached other respects perform the his obligation shall remain in full ims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, fo way impaired or affecte waive notice of any suc	d by any extension	red, hereby stipulate on of the time within	s and agrees that the which the Obligee m	obligations of said So ay accept such bid, ar	urety and its bond shall be in no nd said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, Princ	cipal and Surety hav	e hereunto set their t	ands and seals, and	such of them as are corporations
have caused their corp	orate seals to be	affixed hereunto and	I these presents to b	e signed by their prope	er officers, this
26th day of	March	, _2009			
Principal Corporate Sea	ai			/ 1 K	me of Principal)
				James W. Chairman	st be President or e President) Dailey, II & President (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	d Surety Company of America me of Surety)
				By: Andrew K. Teeler, Licensed WV Resident Agent At	M Jub corney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
Seaboard Surety Company
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company
St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

220306

Certificate No. 002552073

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Seaboard Surety Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New York, that St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Andrew K. Teeter, Donna J. Price, Douglas P. Taylor, Kimberly L. Miles, C. Lee Jordan, Pamela V. Lanham, and Christopher A. Michel

other writings obligatory in the	f more than one is named above, to nature thereof on behalf of the canteeing bonds and undertakings	Companies in their b	and acknowledgusiness of guara	ge any and all b anteeing the fid	onds, recognizand lelity of persons, s	es, conditional un	dertakings and
		CAL STRUCTURE				. 6th	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the day of	e Companies have caused this ins		and their corpor				
	Farmington Casualty Comp Fidelity and Guaranty Insu Fidelity and Guaranty Insu Seaboard Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine In	rance Company rance Underwriters	, Inc.	St. Paul Me Travelers C Travelers C	ardian Insurance eccury Insurance asualty and Sure asualty and Sure es Fidelity and G	Company ety Company ety Company of A	
1982	HISTORIAN TO SUPERIOR TO SUPER	CANCEL STATE	SEAL S	ORTORATE SEAL S	SELIALTY AND SOME TO SELIAL STATE OF THE SELIA	HARTFORD)	SUTY AND ENGINEERING TO SERVICE SERVIC
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss.			Ву:	Georg	M Thompson, Sen	ior Vice President	
Seaboard Surety Company, St. Casualty and Surety Company,	day of August of Farmington Casualty Compa Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Travelers Casualty and Surety Ce foregoing instrument for the pur	ny, Fidelity and Gu Company, St. Paul Company of America,	aranty Insurance Guardian Insura , and United Sta	e Company, Fi ance Company, ates Fidelity an	St. Paul Mercur d Guaranty Comp	ity Insurance Unc y Insurance Compony, and that he,	pany, Travelers as such, being
In Witness Whereof, I hereunt My Commission expires the 30	•	SECTETARY LI	***************************************		Marie C. T	C. Jeth etreault, Notary Pub	<u>eault</u>

58440-5-07 Printed in U.S.A.